UNOFFICIAL COPY



SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

Doc#: 1223035044 Fee: \$42.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/17/2012 11:27 AM Pg: 1 of 3

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

THIS INDENTURE, made this 15 day of August 2012, between The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association fka The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as Successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. Successor by Merger Bank One National Association as Trustee RASC 2001-KS1 by Residential Funding Company, LLC as attorney in fact, a company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Texas and duly authorized to transact business in the State of Illinois, GRANTOR, and Westridge Property Group, LLC, GRANTEE, WITNESSETH, that the Grantor for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by the Grantee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by these presents does REMISE, RELEASE, ALIENATE AND CONVEY unto the Grantee, and to their heirs and assigns, FOREVER, all the following described real estate, situated in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois known and legally described on Exhibit A attached hereto.

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenences thereunto belonging, or in anyway appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits the report, and all the estate, right, title, interest, claim or demand whatsoever, of the Grantor, either in law or equity, of, in and to the above described premises, with the hereditaments and appurtenances; TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises as above described, with the appurtenances, the Grantee, their heirs and assigns forever.

And the grantor, for himself, and his successors, does covenant, promise and agree to and with the Grantee, his heirs and assigns, that he has not done or suffered to be done, anything whereby the said premises hereby grant are, or may be, in any manner encumbered or charged, except as herein recited; and that the said premises, against all persons lawfully claiming, or to claim the same, by, through or under it, he WILL WARRANT AND DEFEND, subject to those exceptions listed on Exhibit A attached nereto.

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

REAL ESTATE T	08/10/2012	
652	CHICAGO:	\$191.25
	CTA:	\$76.50
	TOTAL:	\$267.75

26-07-150-053-0000 | 20120801600768 | 3C5SW7

REAL ESTATE TRA	08/10/2012	
	СООК	\$12.75
	ILLINOIS:	\$25.50
	TOTAL:	\$38.25
26 07 450 050 000		

26-07-150-053-0000 | 20120801600768 | 64JZ3T

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS Wauthorized signif		d Grantor has ca	used its name	to be signed to thes	se presents, by its	authorized sig	ning officer, and	attested by it
Dated this	121	day of _	August	, 20	17			
IMPRESS CORPORATE S HERE	SEAL		O _j c	The Bank of Ne Chase Bank N.A	W York Mellon Tow York Trust Co. Successor by M 2001-KS1 by R Spott Busk	ompany, N.A. Ierger Bank (desidential Fi	, as Successor t One National A unding Compa	o JPMorgan ssociation as ny, LLC as
STATE OF	ems,co	OUNTY OF	Dalles		SS.			
and Jessym instrument, appe	eared before me	this day in personand purposes the	nally known to son, and ackno	ount, in the State at the same owledged that they sincluding the release	person(s) whose signed, sealed and	name(s) are su delivered the	said instrument a	foregoing
Topmar at the	Notari	N CHARLES TAGE y Public, State o Commission Exp anuary 26, 201	Texas	Sy	Jeni		(Notary Publi	c)
Prepared by: Bruce K. Shapir 555 Skokie Blvo Suite 500 Northbrook, IL	i						Tico	
3 <i>856</i>	PRY A. CHAI DRNEY AT LA DO OAKTON S KIE IL 600	W ST.						
Name and Addr Westridge Prop 7141 N. Keda Chicago IL	oerty Group, L Lie AVE U	TC.						

1223035044D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COP

Exhibit "A" - Legal Description

THE NORTH 16.5 FEET Of LOT 22 AND LOT 23 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 5.25 FEET THEREOF) IN BLOCK 24 IN CALUMET TRUST'S SUBDIVISION NUMBER 2 OF A RESUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 158 TO 161, 170 TO 173 IN SOUTH CHICAGO, AS PER PLAT RECORDED THEREOF AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 9224451, IN THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 7, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE AND THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

IN Cook COUNTY, ILLENOIS

Subject to: General real estate taxed not due and payable at closing and restrictions of record so long as they do not interfere with Purchaser's use and enjoyment of the property.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number (s). 26-07-150-053-0000

ae, Chics.

Cook Collings Clarks Office Address of Real Estate: 10049 S. Calhour Avenue, Chicago, IL 60617